RESOLUTION NO. 13 OF 2018 TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT JOY, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ESTABLISHING AN ADMINISTRATIVE FEE FOR THE PERMIT **REQUIRED BY ORDINANCE NO. 2018 -02**

WHEREAS, the Pennsylvania Legislature enacted Act 43 of 2017 (Act) amending the Tax Reform Code of 1971 provisions regulating fireworks with the Commonwealth;

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors enacted Ordinance No. 2018-02 to regulate the display of display fireworks pursuant to the authority and mandate of Section 2406(a) of the Act; and

WHEREAS, Section 4.A.3.f. of Ordinance No. 2018-02 provides for the Board of Supervisors to establish, by resolution, an administrative fee for the display permit required by resolution.

Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania es	SOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Matablishes an administrative fee of \$ ay permit required by Ordinance No. 2018-02.	•
ADOPTED this 16 th day of August, 2018.		
Attest:		
Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary	John E. Gormont, Chairman	

SEAL

I, Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary for Mount Joy Township, do hereby attest that the foregoing Resolution No. 13 of 2018 was voted upon and approved by unanimous vote of the Board of Supervisors on the 16th day of August, 2018.